

SCHEDULE 1

Article 4

Exceptions and modifications of sections 27 and 42 of the Immigration, Asylum and Nationality Act 2006 as they extend to Guernsey

<i>Provision</i>	<i>Exceptions and Modifications</i>
Section 27(1) (substituting paragraph 4(4) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act)	(a) in the inserted subparagraph (4)(b) of paragraph 4 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “United Kingdom”, substitute “Bailiwick of Guernsey”; and (b) in the inserted subparagraph (4)(c) of paragraph 4 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, omit “in respect of an appeal under the Immigration Acts or”.
Section 42(2) (amending paragraph 3(1) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act)	In the inserted subparagraph (1)(b), (c) and (d) of paragraph 3 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “United Kingdom”, substitute “Bailiwick of Guernsey”.

SCHEDULE 2

Article 5

Exceptions and modifications of sections 67 and 73(6) of, and Schedules 8 and 9 to, the Immigration Act 2014 as they extend to Guernsey

<i>Provision</i>	<i>Exceptions and Modifications</i>
Paragraph 4(3) of Schedule 8 (amending paragraph 5 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act)	In the inserted sub-paragraph (b) of paragraph 5 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “United Kingdom”, substitute “Bailiwick of Guernsey”.
Paragraph 5 of Schedule 8 (inserting paragraph 5A into Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act)	(a) in the inserted paragraph 5A(1) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “Secretary of State”, substitute “States Home Department with the concurrence of the Lieutenant-Governor”; (b) in the inserted paragraph 5A(5) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “Secretary of State”, substitute “States Home Department (with the concurrence of the Lieutenant-Governor)”; (c) in the inserted paragraph 5A(6) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “Secretary of State” in each place it occurs, substitute “States Home Department”.
Paragraph 6 of Schedule 8 (inserting paragraph 5B into Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act)	In the inserted paragraph 5B(1) of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act, for “Secretary of State” substitute “Lieutenant-Governor”.
Part 1 (Provision Relating to Removal) of Schedule 9	(a) in paragraph 1 (amending paragraph 11 of Schedule 2 to the 1971 Act),

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

<i>Provision</i>	<i>Exceptions and Modifications</i>
	for “Secretary of State”, substitute “Lieutenant-Governor”; (b) omit paragraphs 2 to 7 inclusive.
Paragraph 72 in Part 10 (Provision Relating to Embarkation Checks) of Schedule 9	In sub-paragraph (3), after “come into force” insert “in the Bailiwick of Guernsey”.
All Parts, other than Parts 1 and 10, of Schedule 9	Omit these Parts.